
Key Stage 5 Exam Timetable: Summer 2025 Dr

Date Session Start End Body Examination Code Duration Level Dept Subj No R P Notes
am 09:00 12:00 Eduqas A Level Art Practical Exam (Session 1) 3h A Ar Ar 3
pm 13:00 15:00 Eduqas A Level Art Practical Exam (Session 1 cont) 2h A Ar Ar 3
am 09:00 10:45
pm
am 09:00 12:00 Eduqas A Level Art Practical Exam (Session 2) 3h A Ar Ar 3
pm 13:00 15:00 Eduqas A Level Art Practical Exam (Session 2 cont) 2h A Ar Ar 3
am

13:00 14:30 Pearson BTEC L3 Health & Social - Human Lifespan Development 31490H 1h 30m A Te HS 9
13:00 14:40 Pearson AS Further Mathematics Core Pure Paper 1 8FM/01 1h 40m A Ma FM 3

am 09:00 12:00 Eduqas A Level Art Practical Exam (Session 3) 3h A Ar Ar 3
pm 13:00 15:00 Eduqas A Level Art Practical Exam (Session 3 cont) 3h A Ar Ar 3
am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Business Paper 1 7132/01 2 h A BS BS 10
pm 13:00 15:30 AQA A Level English Literature Paper 1 7717/1A 2h 30m A En EL 8
am 09:00 12:45 Eduqas A Level Art Practical Exam (25% Extra Time) 3h 45m A Ar Ar 3
pm 13:00 14:30 Eduqas AS Criminology (Criminological Theories) 4543UB 1h 30m A Te Cr 23
am 09:00 11;00 AQA A Level Psychology Paper 1 7182/01 2h A Ps Ps 23

13:00 14:30 Pearson BTEC L3 Health & Social - Working in Health & Social Care 31491H 1h 30m A Te HS 3
13:00 14:40 Pearson AS Further Mathematics Decision Maths 1 & 2 8FM/02 1h 40m A Ma FM 3

am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Sociology Paper 1 7192/01 2h A So So 10
pm
am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Business Studies Paper 2 7132/02 2h A BS BS 10
pm 13:00 15:00 Pearson A Level Politics Paper 1 9PL0/01 2h A Hu GP 5
am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Psychology Paper 2 7182/02 2h A Ps Ps 23
pm
am 09:00 12:00 AQA A Level English Literature Paper 1 7717/1A 3h A En EL 8
pm

09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Physics Paper 1 7408/01 2h A Sc Ph 8
09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Physical Education Paper 1 7582/01 2h A PE PE 3
09:00 11:30 OCR A Level History Paper 1: Civil Rights in the USA Y319/01 2h 30m A Hu Hi 9

pm

am
pm
am
pm 13:00 14:45

09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Sociology Paper 2 7192/02 2h A So So 10
09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Physical Education Paper 2 7582/02 2h A PE PE 2
13:00 15:00 Pearson A Level Mathematics Paper 1 9MA0/01 2h A Ma Ma 12
13:00 15:00 AQA A Level Physical Education Paper 2 (Clash) 7582/02 2h A PE PE 1 CD clash Sociology (am)

Wed, 07 May 2025

pm

Thu, 08 May 2025

Fri, 09 May 2025

Mon, 12 May 2025
pm

Tue, 13 May 2025

Mon, 19 May 2025

Tue, 20 May 2025

Wed, 21 May 2025

Wed, 14 May 2025

Thu, 15 May 2025

Fri, 16 May 2025

Thu, 22 May 2025

Fri, 23 May 2025
am

Half Term

Wed, 04 Jun 2025
am CD clash Sociology/PE

pm

Mon, 02 Jun 2025

Tue, 03 Jun 2025



Key Stage 5 Exam Timetable: Summer 2025 Dr

Date Session Start End Body Examination Code Duration Level Dept Subj No R P Notes

am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Biology Paper 1 (Clash) 7402/01 2 h A Sc Bi 3 JJ, FO, ZZ clash Crim/Politics
13:00 15:00 AQA A Level Biology Paper 1 7402/01 2 h A Sc Bi 6 3 clashes, Biology P1 (am)
13:00 14:30 Eduqas A Level Criminology (Crime & Punishment) 4543UD 1h 30m A Te Cr 13
13:00 15:00 Pearson A Level Politics Paper 2 9PL0/02 2h A Hu GP 5

am
pm 13:00 14:30 OCR A Level History Paper 2: England 1547-1603 Y107/01 1h 30m A Hu Hi 9

09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Psychology Paper 3 7182/03 2h A Ps Ps 23
09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Physics Paper 2 7408/02 2h A Sc Ph 8

pm 13:00 15:00 AQA A Level Business Paper 3 7132/3 2 h A BS BS
09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Chemistry Paper 1 7405/1 2 h A Sc Ch 7
09:00 11:00 Pearson A Level Politics Paper 3 9PL0/03 2h A Hu GP 5

pm
am 09:00 11:30 OCR A Level Computer Science Paper 1 H446/01 2h 30m A Co CS 7
pm
am 09:00 10:00 OCR A Level History Paper 3: German Reformation & Charles V Y207/01 1h A Hu Hi 9
pm 13:00 15:00 Pearson A Level Mathematics Paper 2 9MA0/02 2h A Ma Ma 12
am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Biology Paper 2 7401/2 2 h A Sc Bi 9
pm 13:00 15:00 AQA A Level Sociology Paper 3 7192/03 2h A So So 10
am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Chemistry Paper 2 7405/2 2 h A Sc Ch
pm
am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Physics Paper 3 7408/03 2h A Sc Ph 8
pm

09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Biology Paper 3 7401/3 2 h A Sc Bi 9
09:00 11:30 OCR A Level Computer Science Paper 2 H446/02 2h 30m A Co CS 7

pm
am
pm 13:00 15:00 Pearson A Level Mathematics Paper 3 9MA0/03 2h A Ma Ma 12
am 09:00 11:00 AQA A Level Chemistry Paper 3 7405/03 2h A Sc Ch 7
pm

am

Wed, 11 Jun 2025

Thu, 12 Jun 2025

Thu, 05 Jun 2025
pm

Fri, 06 Jun 2025

Mon, 09 Jun 2025
am

Fri, 13 Jun 2025

Mon, 16 Jun 2025

Tue, 17 Jun 2025

Tue, 10 Jun 2025

Wed, 18 Jun 2025
am

Fri, 20 Jun 2025

Thu, 19 Jun 2025


